

AMENDMENT AGREEMENT 3

ČESKÁ TELEVIZE Kavči hory 140 70 Praha 4, Czech Republic ("**Licensee**")

Dear Licensee,

Television Licence Agreement between BBC Studios Distribution Limited ("BBCS") and Licensee dated 14 February 2023, as amended by Amendment Agreement 1 dated 14 February 2023 and Amendment Agreement 2 dated 17 April 2023 (together the "Agreement").

We refer to the Agreement. All capitalised terms used in this Amendment Agreement 3 and not otherwise defined shall have the meaning ascribed to them in the Agreement.

The Agreement shall be amended as follows:

be exclusive.

1.		respect of the Programme entitled the Schedule Two of the Agreement shall be deemed
	an	nended accordingly.
2.	Th	e following changes shall be made in respect of programmes entitled
	i.	The Licence Period Start Date in Schedule Two of the Agreement shall be amended as follows:
	ii.	The Licence Period End Date in Schedule Two of the Agreement shall be amended as follows:
	iii.	

3. Except as set out in this Amendment Agreement 3, the Agreement shall continue in full force and effect.

To avoid any doubts it is further stipulated that the second and the third windows shall also

- 4. The Parties acknowledge that the Agreement as amended by this Amendment Agreement 3 shall be read and construed as the same appears as a conformed copy.
- 5. Since this Amendment Agreement 3 is subject to an obligation to make the contents of this Amendment Agreement 3 public based on the Act on Registration of Agreements (Act No. 340/2015 of the Czech Collection of Laws hereinafter as the "Act on Registration of Agreements"), Information in this Amendment Agreement 3 highlighted in yellow shall be redacted (blackened out) pursuant to the Act on Registration of Agreements upon mutual agreement and in conformity with provisions stipulated in the Schedule One, Special terms 4 of the Agreement.



6. Clause 28 of the Agreement shall apply to this Amendment Agreement 3.

Please confirm that this is your understanding of our agreement by signing and returning a copy of this letter to us.

Signed for and on behalf of BBC STUDIOS DISTRIBUTION LIMITED by	Signed for and on behalf of ČESKÁ TELEVIZE by	
Signature	Signature	
Name	Jan Souček, General DirectorName	
Date	Date	